Revenue   $   (2,796)
Transportation costs   (5,267)
Selling, general and administrative expense   (522)
Interest expense   (140)
Minority interest   3,004
   -------------------------
Total   $   (5,721)
   -------------------------

   28

The effect of such restatement discussed above on the statement of operations
line items is shown in the following table:

   As Previously   As
   REPORTED   RESTATEMENT   RESTATED
   -------------------------------------------------

FISCAL 1999
Revenue   $  1,296,799   $   (1,297)   $  1,295,502
Transportation costs   1,134,384   1,255   1,135,639
   -------------------------------------------------
   Gross margin   162,415   (2,552)   159,863
Costs and expenses:
   Salaries and benefits   84,082   -   84,082
   Selling, general and administrative   38,232   1,129   39,361
   Depreciation and amortization of property and equipment   4,014   -   4,014
   Amortization of goodwill   5,069   -   5,069
   Impairment of property and equipment   884   -   884
   -------------------------------------------------
   Total costs and expenses   132,281   1,129   133,410
   -------------------------------------------------
   Operating income   30,134   (3,681)   26,453
   -------------------------------------------------
Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (8,592)   (50)   (8,642)
   Interest income   926   -   926
   Other, net   1,191   -   1,191
   -------------------------------------------------
   Total other expense   (6,475)   (50)   (6,525)
Income before minority interest and provision for income taxes   23,659   (3,731)   19,928
Minority interest   5,275   (1,288)   3,987
   -------------------------------------------------
Income before provision for income taxes   18,384   (2,443)   15,941
Provision for income taxes   7,538   (1,002)   6,536
   -------------------------------------------------
Net income   $   10,846   $   (1,441)   $   9,405
   =================================================

FISCAL 2000
Revenue   $  1,384,379   $   (1,499)   $  1,382,880
Transportation costs   1,211,101   4,012   1,215,113
   -------------------------------------------------
   Gross margin   173,278   (5,511)   167,767
Costs and expenses:
   Salaries and benefits   96,201   -   96,201
   Selling, general and administrative   46,840   (607)   46,233
   Depreciation and amortization of property and equipment   6,097   -   6,097
   Amortization of goodwill   5,741   -   5,741
   Impairment of property and equipment   -   -   -
   -------------------------------------------------
   Total costs and expenses   154,879   (607)   154,272
   -------------------------------------------------
   Operating income   18,399   (4,904)   13,495
   -------------------------------------------------
Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (11,442)   (90)   (11,532)
   Interest income   779   -   779
   Other, net   136   -   136
   -------------------------------------------------
   Total other expense   (10,527)   (90)   (10,617)
Income before minority interest and provision for income taxes   7,872   (4,994)   2,878
Minority interest   47   (1,716)   (1,669)
   -------------------------------------------------
Income before provision for income taxes   7,825   (3,278)   4,547
Provision for income taxes   3,208   (1,344)   1,864
   -------------------------------------------------
Net income   $   4,617   $   (1,934)   $   2,683
   =================================================

   29

 NOTE 3. CAPITAL STRUCTURE

   The Company has authorized common stock comprised of Class A common
stock and Class B common stock. The rights of holders of Class A common stock
and Class B common stock are identical, except each share of Class B common
stock entitles its holder to 20 votes, while each share of Class A common stock
entitles its holder to one vote.

NOTE 4.  EARNINGS PER SHARE

   The following is a reconciliation of the Company's Earnings Per Share: